DS1013
3-in-1 Silicon Delay Line
DS1013
021798 1/5
FEATURES
• All-silicon time delay
• 3 independent buffered delays
• Delay tolerance ±2ns for -10 through -60

up to ten 74LS loads.  Dallas Semiconductor can cus-
tomize standard products to meet special needs. For
special requests and rapid delivery, call  (972)
371–4348.
DS1013
021798 2/5
LOGIC DIAGRAM  Figure 1
IN 1 OUT 1
TD
IN 2 OUT 2
TD
IN 3 OUT 3
TD
PART NUMBER DELAY TABLE (t PHL, tPLH,)  Table 1
PART NO. DELAY PER OUTPUT (ns)
DS1013-10 10/10/10
DS1013-12 12/12/12
DS1013-15 15/15/15
DS1013-20 20/20/20
DS1013-25 25/25/25
DS1013-30 30/30/30
DS1013-35 35/35/35
DS1013-40 40/40/40
DS1013-45 45/45/45
DS1013-50 50/50/50
DS1013-60 60/60/60
DS1013-70* 70/70/70
DS1013-75* 75/75/75
DS1013-80* 80/80/80
DS1013-100* 100/100/100
DS1013-150** 150/150/150
DS1013–200** 200/200/200
Custom delays available.
* ±3% tolerance.
** ±5% tolerance.